Illinois law.
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Section 360.303  Review 

Upon receipt of a completed application the Staff shall determine whether the application meets the eligibility requirements of Subpart B of this Part; and, whether all other requirements of this Part and the Affordable Housing Act are met.  If the Staff determines that the application fails to meet any of these requirements, the Authority shall notify the Applicant in writing within sixty days after receipt of the application by the Authority. 

(Source:  Amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 8663, effective May 25, 1994) 
